

3 Forms to Use:

1. Bid Results on Civil Works
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
- INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED**

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS AND GOODS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: Bulacan
4th Quarter, CY 2015

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-112415-112	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF BALAGTAS-PANDI ROAD, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	1,006,122.03	PEO	JAGONBUILD CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,001,493.74	11/25/2015	28CD
2	PEO-112415-113	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABE, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	1,991,999.70	11/25/2015	30CD
3	PEO-112415-114	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABANG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	650,643.09	PEO	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	PAOMBONG, BULACAN	647,000.00	11/25/2015	36CD
4	PEO-112415-115	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABE-TUKTUKAN DIVERSION ROAD, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,003,690.98	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	1,993,140.56	11/25/2015	30CD
5	PEO-112415-116	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALOLOS-PAOMBONG-HAGONOY-CALUMPIT ROAD, HAGONOY, BULACAN	843,326.51	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	839,999.10	11/25/2015	22CD
6	PEO-112415-117	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SITIO BUGA, STA. ELENA, HAGONOY, BULACAN	1,001,163.13	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	996,137.56	11/25/2015	20CD
7	PEO-112415-118	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD AT BASUIT, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	1,492,060.32	11/25/2015	20CD
8	PEO-112415-119	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD AT PINAC-PINACAN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	995,640.72	11/25/2015	20CD
9	PEO-112415-120	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAMBIO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	996,019.72	11/25/2015	22CD
10	PEO-112415-121	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SACDALAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	994,506.49	11/25/2015	26CD

11	PEO-112415-122	UPGRADING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD , STA. ANA, BULAKAN, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,492,000.00	11/25/2015	36CD
12	PEO-112415-123	UPGRADING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD , STA. INES, BULAKAN, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,492,000.00	11/25/2015	34CD
13	PEO-112415-124	OVERLAYING OF ASPHALT AT DULONG MALABON ROAD, PULILAN, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	1,492,500.00	11/25/2015	2CD
14	PEO-112415-125	OVERLAYING OF ASPHALT AT BULIRAN - STA INES - LAMBAKIN ROAD, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,967,718.13	PEO	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	2,954,000.00	11/25/2015	3CD
15	PEO-112415-126	WIDENING/IMPROVEMENT OF BRIDGE ALONG PULILAN-BALATONG ROAD, POBLACION, PULILAN, BULACAN	2,405,895.49	PEO	MOJAR CONSTRUCTION	QUEZON CITY	2,394,014.80	11/25/2015	44CD
16	PEO-112415-127	CONSTRUCTION OF REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOT BRIDGE AT SAN PABLO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	PEO	5-I CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	MALABON CITY	1,991,032.96	11/25/2015	60CD
17	PEO-112415-128	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT CANALATE, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	JAGONBUILD CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	995,963.65	11/25/2015	35CD
18	PEO-112415-129	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT PANDI-ANGAT ROAD, PANDI, BULACAN	1,001,803.48	PEO	JAGONBUILD CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	997,552.40	11/25/2015	30CD
19	PEO-112415-130	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT PULONG YANTOK, ANGAT, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS INC	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	3,693,999.92	11/25/2015	76CD
20	PEO-112415-131	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT TIBAGAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	3,399,725.17	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	3,382,005.20	11/25/2015	66CD
21	PEO-112415-132	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT STO. ROSARIO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	1,876,120.28	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	1,866,999.26	11/25/2015	42CD
22	PEO-112415-133	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT TAAL, BOCAUE, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	A.R. LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION	PUERTO PRINCESA CITY	996,290.65	11/25/2015	30CD
23	PEO-112415-134	COMPLETION/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	A.R. LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION	PUERTO PRINCESA CITY	1,492,929.56	11/25/2015	32CD
24	PEO-112415-135	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT PALIWASAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	999,999.84	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	995,035.71	11/25/2015	28CD

25	PEO-112415-136	COMPLETION/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. ROSA I, MARILAO, BULACAN	1,500,000.00	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	1,492,000.00	11/25/2015	48CD
26	PEO-112415-137	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF DSWD BUILDING, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,600,000.00	PEO	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	PULILAN, BULACAN	2,587,930.88	11/25/2015	83CD
27	PEO-112415-138	IMPROVEMENT/REHABILITATION OF DTS BUILDING (HOTEL & RESTAURANT SERVICES) BPC COMPOUND, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,850,005.32	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	1,841,061.09	11/25/2015	57CD
28	PEO-112415-139	IMPROVEMENT/REHABILITATION OF OB MEDICAL WARD, BMC, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,088,062.00	PEO	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	MEYCAUAYAN CITY	3,077,991.06	11/25/2015	88CD
29	PEO-112415-140	IMPROVEMENT/REHABILITATION OF OB-ER/LR-DR SECTION (OB-GYNE DEPARTMENT - GROUND FLOOR), BMC,CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	3,650,000.00	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	3,635,000.11	11/25/2015	98CD
30	PEO-112415-141	IMPROVEMENT OF OBANDO DISTRICT HOSPITAL COMPOUND, PALIWAS, OBANDO, BULACAN	2,000,000.00	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	1,990,034.02	11/25/2015	48CD
31	PEO-112415-142	COMPLETION OF TWO STOREY SIX-CLASSROOM BPC BUILDING AT BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	4,036,046.67	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	4,019,027.76	11/25/2015	78CD
32	PEO-112415-143	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI PURPOSE PAVEMENT AT MASUKOL, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	710,062.13	PEO	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	PAOMBONG, BULACAN	706,000.00	11/25/2015	20CD
33	PEO-112415-144	COMPLETION/IMPROVEMENT OF EXISTING COVERED COURT AT SAN MIGUEL, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,000,000.00	PEO	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	PAOMBONG, BULACAN	995,000.00	11/25/2015	22CD
34	PEO-112415-145	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO STOREY FOUR CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PINAMBARAN E/S, PINAMABARAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,490,186.70	PEO	EVERGOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	4,473,935.80	11/25/2015	120CD
35	PEO-112415-146	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO STOREY FOUR CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. MARIA C/S, POBLACION, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	4,490,186.70	PEO	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	PULILAN, BULACAN	4,477,248.93	11/25/2015	120CD

36	PEO-112415-147	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT STA. RITA E/S, STA. RITA, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	PAOMBONG, BULACAN	3,696,000.00	11/25/2015	76CD
37	PEO-112415-148	EXTENSION/IMPROVEMENT OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT IBA NATIONAL H/S, IBA, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	2,569,942.02	PEO	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	2,557,000.00	11/25/2015	55CD
38	PEO-112415-149	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT STA. ELENA E/S, STA. ELENA, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	2,620,200.05	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	2,609,999.98	11/25/2015	54CD
39	PEO-112415-150	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT BALATONG E/S, BALATONG A, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	MEYCAUAYAN CITY	3,696,997.59	11/25/2015	76CD
40	PEO-112415-151	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT BALATONG B E/S, BALATONG B, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISE	MEYCAUAYAN CITY	3,696,997.59	11/25/2015	76CD
41	PEO-112415-152	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT ST. MARY VILLAGE E/S, NORTHVILLE 5A, CAYSIO, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	ARL CONSTRUCTION	MARILAO, BULACAN	3,699,999.85	11/25/2015	76CD
42	PEO-112415-153	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT BAGONG PAG ASA E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	3,692,024.29	11/25/2015	76CD
43	PEO-112415-154	CONSTRUCTION OF ONE UNIT COVERED COURT (DOME TYPE) AT SAPANG E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,711,949.37	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	3,692,024.29	11/25/2015	76CD
44	PEO-112415-155	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF GABALDON BUILDING AT HAGONNOY EAST C/S, STO. NINO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN (PHASE II)	2,500,000.00	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	2,487,017.79	11/25/2015	54CD
45	PEO-112415-156	CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING AT GEN. ISIDORO TORRES MES, MATIMBO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,157,788.31	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	1,152,502.58	11/25/2015	34CD
46	PEO-112415-157	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING AT M.C. BERNARDO CENTRAL SCHOOL, POBLACION, PANDI, BULACAN	2,400,000.00	PEO	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	QUEZON CITY	2,390,025.79	11/25/2015	59CD
47	GOODS-121815-206	3250 PACKED LUNCH WITH SNACKS - JAIL	520,000.00	PHRMO	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	519,675.00	12/17/2015	7CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD) EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

(SGD) ATTY. JEFFREY C.
CRUZ

(GD) ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

(SGD) ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

(SGD) MARINA SR. FLORES
Member

(SGD) ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

(SGD) BELINDA B. BARTOLOME
Member

Republic of the Philippines
 GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
 Province, City or Municipality: Bulacan
 4th Quarter, CY 2015

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	GOODS-101715-188	945 PACKS OF 3 - FOODS FOR EMPLOYEE'S FAMILY DAY 2015 1ST BATCH BULACAN	666,225.00	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	665,941.50	October 16, 2015
2	GOODS-102715-189	945 PACKS OF 3 - FOODS FOR EMPLOYEE'S FAMILY DAY 2015 2ND BATCH	666,225.00	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	665,941.50	October 16, 2015
3	GOODS-102715-190	VARIOUS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES FOR BPC SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS	753,648.00	R.S. YARZA TRADING	GUIGUINO, BULACAN	751,472.83	October 16, 2015
4	GOODS-102715-191	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS KABUHAYAN STARTER KIT	999,967.50	R.S. YARZA TRADING	GUIGUINO, BULACAN	999,967.50	October 16, 2015
5	GOODS-112415-203	1 UNIT DIESEL GENERATING SET 100KVA FOR PLARIDEL INFIRMARY HOSPITAL (BMC-EXTENSION)	930,000.00	INTERNATIONAL HEAVY EQUIPMENT	QUEZON CITY	929,000.00	November 18, 2015
6	GOODS-112415-192	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CUTTING EDGES FOR PDRRMO	1,315,000.00	A-DINE TRADING	SAN. FERNANDO CITY	1,310,500.00	November 25, 2015
7	GOODS-112415-193	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC	24,935,486.45	GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS	STA. MARIA, BULACAN	24,919,271.75	November 25, 2015
8	GOODS-112415-194	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	14,533,141.00	UNITED DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	QUEZON CITY	14,532,890.30	November 25, 2015
9	GOODS-112415-195	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC	9,999,962.00	LUCKY R'S PHARMACY & GENERAL	CSJDM, BULACAN	9,992,780.91	November 25, 2015
10	GOODS-112415-196	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB-PHARMACY	9,999,976.75	GEMA LIFE TRADING	QUEZON CITY	9,951,045.49	November 25, 2015

11	GOODS-112415-197	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTABLE FORMS FOR PTO	2,672,000.00	READY FORM, INCORPORATED	MARIKINA CITY	2,595,800.00	November 25, 2015
12	GOODS-112415-198	CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF FIXED PROPERTIES	10,071,683.10	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	BALAGTAS, BULACAN	10,048,878.78	November 25, 2015
13	GOODS-112415-199	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR DIFFERENT BARANGAYS IN BULACAN	9,927,978.71	CANOGA ENTERPRISE	BALAGTAS, BULACAN	9,920,263.42	November 25, 2015
14	GOODS-112415-200	157,890 PCS CALENDAR 2' X 3' (24" X 36") COATED 1 SIDE FOLDCOAT, THICKNESS CALIPER 20	1,499,955.00	JUNEAU ENTERPRISES	MEYCAUAYAN CITY	1,498,376.10	November 25, 2015
15	GOODS-112415-201	REPRODUCTION OF LEARNING MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN BULACAN	19,999,882.40	FUTURE BUILDER PUBLICATIONS, INCORPORATED		19,988,816.00	November 25, 2015
16	GOODS-121815-204	CHRISTMAS RAFFLE/GIVEAWAYS, 2800 PCS. HAM (1K) GAWAD SA PAGPAPAHALAGA SA MATAPAT NA PAGLILINGKOD 2015	1,400,000.00	ETC-MC ENTERPRISES	HAGONOY, BULACAN	1,398,600.00	December 17, 2015
17	GOODS-121815-205	3250 PACKED LUNCH WITH SNACKS - PGB	700,000.00	VEECS CATERING SERVICES	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	699,720.00	December 17, 2015
18	GOODS-121815-206	3250 PACKED LUNCH WITH SNACKS - JAIL	520,000.00	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	MALOLOS CITY, BULACAN	519,675.00	December 17, 2015

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD) EUGENIO C.
PAYONGAYONG

(SGD) ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ
ViceChairman

(GD) ENGR. GLENN D.
REYES

(SGD) ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

(SGD) MARINA SR. FLORES
Member

(SGD) ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

(SGD) BELINDA B.
BARTOLOME